

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC No.6506/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2008 in WP No.3200/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI JAL BAORD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.4451/2009.

[Pooja Arora]
Sr.PA

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master