

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30988/2009

DELHI JAL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOBIND SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31319 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31376 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vikas Tomar, Adv.

Mr Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As last chance, counter affidavit to be filed before

1.9.2010.

Registry to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court

after 1.9.2010 without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

hj